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NATIONAL BOARD OF ACCREDITATION

4th Floor, East Tower, NBCC Place, Bhisham Pitamah Marg, Pragati Vihar, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003

F.No. NBA/RTI/2022/01

NATIONAL BOARD
or ACCREDITATION

Dated: 09/03/2027

Shri Udit Malik
New Delhi
{mail@uditmalik.com}

Sub; Information reguired under RTI Act 2005.
Sir,

This is referance to your online RT! Registration No. DOHED/R/T/22/00103/7 dated 02/02/2022 transferred
to this ‘Office under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005 from the Dy. Director (Science) & CPIO, Ministry of
Education, Department of Higher Education, Technical Section-Il, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 vide
letter F.N0.18-1/2022-TS-l dated 11/02/2022. The application is received in NBA office on 16/02/2022,

The information related to this Public Authority is given below:

sl No. Information sought Reply

1, |Sanction of Competent Authority for such practice |1.
of seeking money in personal accounts from
Institutions for conveyance/ haspitality in Min of

Not applicable.

in Ministry whose payment in made from the

Education.

2. |[How much total money is received in personal [2. No payment has been made to the
accounts of personnel working in Min of Education officer of Ministry of Education
on the name of hospitality/ conveyance charges E?]‘:'fgr:; du?&s‘gpi?:agtyé o g‘?z?)vzefa:;fz
irjgno?rlilouzh;odiI:s?}t[;:?:Z:r. (TSRS Other 2021-2022 (Feb. 22, 2022).

3. |How many contractual/permanent staff are working |3. One Muiti-Tasking Staff (MTS) is

deputed on contractual basis to work

at the Ministry of Education for

Institutes/Autonomous Bodies accounts? -
attending the work related to NBA.

In case you are not satisfied with the information, you may prefer an appeal to the Appellate Authority
(Dr. AK, Nassa, Member Secretary, NBA, 4% Floor, NBCC Place, East Tower, Bhisham Pitamah Marg, Pragati

Vihar, New Delhi-110 003) within 30 days of receipt of the reply.
Sincerely yours
h
{

(Jagdish Arora)
Central Public Information Officer

Copy to: Dy. Director (Science) & CPIO, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Technical
Section-ll, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001, vide letter F.No.18-1/2022-TS-/l dated 11/02/2022.

Tel: +91 11 2436 0620-22, 2436 0654; Telafax: +91 11 4308 4903
Website: hitp://www.nbaind.org {Email:membersecretary@nbaind.org




F.No.18-1/2024.TS-I
Government of India
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education
Technical Section Il
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated 11"  February 2022.
To

Shri Udit Malik
(mail@uditmalik.com)

Subject: Seeking information under RTI Act, 2005-regarding.

Sir,
Please refer to your online RTI application Registration No.DOHED/R/T/2022
/0103/03, dated 02.02.2022 seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

2. Since the information sought under your RTI applications mentioned above are
closely concerned with National Board of Accredltatlon your RTI applications is being
transferred to RTI Cell, National Board of Accreditation, 4" Floor, NBCC Building, Bhishma
Pitahama Marg Pragti Vihar New Delhi under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for
providing the requisite information to applicant directly.

3. If you are not satisfied with the above reply/ information , you may prefer an appeal
to Sh. Pandey Pradeep Kumar (TE) & First Appellate Authority, Department of Higher
Education, MHRD, , Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001, within thirty days of the receipt of

the reply/ information.
Yours faithfully

Kt
( Kirti )
Dy. Director(Science) & CPIO
Copy to:

L}h{l;lo, RTI Cell, National Board of Accreditation, 4™ Floor, NBCC Building, Bhishma
Pitahama Marg Pragti Vihar New Delhi along with online RT! application Registration No.
DOHED/R/2020/01296 dated 11.06.2020 for providing requisite information to applicant
directly.

Encl. As above.



. ‘10/92,!2.022, 14:36 RTI Details
1008870/2022(TS |l Section

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3ReT3g 3Rty faawon

Registration Number (Ueii@Rur DOHED/R/T/22/00103/7 Date of Receipt (WITGy 02/02/2022
) P ARIE) :
Transferred From (é‘ Department of Higher Education on 10/02/2022 With Reference Number

Wﬁﬁ_ﬁ): : DOHED/R/T/22/00103

Remarks(fdwofly ; Necessary information may please be provided to the RTI Applicant

Type of Receipt a‘\lﬂa HTUHR) Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English

: Other Public Authority (TR B U ;
Name (TH) : Udit Malik Gender ([éRT) ; Male
Address (UdT) : South Ex 2, New Delhi, Pin:110049
State (I154) : Delhi Country @0y : India
. Details not provided Mobile Number +91-
Phone Number (Q'ﬂtf m : G:ﬁm W) . 7726977078
Email-ID (ﬁ'ﬁﬁ:@nﬁé’b . mail@uditmalik.com
Details not provided . Above
Status @l’ﬁ"D(Rural/Urban) : P Education Status : Graduate
Requester Letter Details not provided Letter Date « Details not
Number(Fde& T3 WRaD) ¢+ " provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line No Citizenshin Status Indian
? (T SdE® TR Y@ | A mﬁm
B :
0 (Received by Department of Mode of Pa Payment
. . .. yment
Amount Paid (TRT&T YITIT) : Higher Education) (original Gatewa;
e recgipient) ) (orte (YT PTHPR) !

Does it concern the life ox Liberty No(Normal) CPIO (TS-

Request Pertains to

e ot g Frafaig
3T T § TR 27) - )

Information Sought (TAHIY Please find the supporting document attached:

: Asking for details of

&_ch*g ~——3 (1) Sanction of competent authority for such practice of seeking money
in personal accounts from Institutions for conveyance / hospitality in
Min of Education.

q =% (2) How much total money is received in personal accounts of personnel
working in Min of Education on the name of hospitality/conveyance
charges from all the Institutions (NITs/NITTTRs/Other Autonomous
Bodies) per year.

httpsz//rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIC/RTIDetails. php2reg=WWmauVXozdVJpaWhWdlgde Gg2d EU1RG1sYity UXkrQWJO OGItMTBRTFg3RT06Qics JB%... 1/



70/02/2022, 14:36 RTI Detalls

1008870/2022/TS Hl Section 3 (3) How many contractual/permanent staff are working in Ministry
) o whose payment is made from the Institutes/Autonomous Bodies
Lot accounts?

21

Please find the supporting document attached:
Asking for details of

(1) Sanction of competent authority for such practice of seeking money
in personal accounts from Institutions for conveyance / hospitality in
Min of Education.

Original RTI Text (}& SR 3T

UTS): (2) How much total money is received in personal accounts of personnel

working in Min of Education on the name of hospitality/conveyance
charges from all the Institutions (NITs/NITTTRs/Other Autonomous
Bodies) pet year.

(3) How many contractual/permanent staff are working in Ministry
whose payment is made from the Institutes/Autonomous Bodies
accounts?

[ Print “ Save H Close J

hitps://riionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RT!Details.php 2reg=Wm8uvXozdvJ paWhWd0g4eGg2dEU 1RG1sYityUXkrQWJOOG1tMTBRTFg3RT06Qics JB%...

2/2
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1008870/2022/TS Il Section

Wy vl
F. No. 4-1/2020 ~TS-IV
Government of India/ MRT TIHIT
Ministry of Education/ $TaiT v
Department of Higher Education/Fegay R Ry

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110115
T Pated 06.01.20.2
o

Director, NITTTR- Chandigarh

Subject: ~Certified statement of expenditure for the period of Jast 04 months in lieu of this
Ministry’s letter dated 25.08.2020-reg,

Sir,

Inlight of this Ministry's letter of even number dated 25.08.2020, the certified statement of
expenditure for the period of last 04 monthg as under: -

(1) From 28,09.2021 to 17.10.2021 - Rs. 15192/
(2) From 18:10.2021 to 28.10.2021 - Rs. 15224/~
(3) From 29.10.2021 to 18.11.2021 - Rs, 15407/-
(4) Frofn 19.11.2021 to 31.12.2021 - Rs. 13866/~

2, Therefore vouchers for performing to and fro journey through Auto fare were enclosed.

3. The aforesaid period of September, 2021 to #Il date is very crucial in nature, Following
type of urgent works was completed during the period: -

L Advertisement for the post of Directors in NITTIR Bhopal & Chandigarh have been
prepared in consultation with DoPT, AICTE & UGC. Total 230 applications have been
received in the case of Director, NITTTR Bhopal selection and tabulated as per desired
proforma.  Also, 60 applications have been received in case of Director, NITTTR
Chandigarh and is being tabulated. o &

it.  The budgetary matter of 4 NITTTRs. In which, staff of TSIV Section was frequently
visiting North Block, UGC, AICTE etc on day to day basis.
iii.  Dealt10 parliament unstarred question in the éngoing Monsoon sessicn -2021.
iv.  Matter related to Deemed to be University status,
v. 4 NITTTRs Annual Reports 2020-21 - In which, staff of TSIV Section was frequently
visiting camp office of MoS & parliament for its early approval,
vi  The implementation of NINTTT and NIMT schemes under New Education Policy, 2020 for
teacher training in technical and non-technical Institutes.

4. Accordingly, it is requested you to immediately recoup the imprest money ie.,
Rs. 59,689/~ on permanent basis towards Shri Ashish Dogra, which will be utilized for his day to
day travel and other expenditure ynder the guidance of senior officers of Ministry of Education.

Encl - As above,

Yours sincerely,

S RMA
~<roare I ;

b .
s B%@momwm)
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e

Name mnd Designation -Ashish Dogra, 8SA, TS IV Ssctlon

¢ Feriod of Expenditure - 28.08.2021 to 17.10.2021
11 Amount
Date Expoenditure Pattlcalars
No. In Ra,
28.00.2051 1 [To and fro Journsy Shastd Bhswan to DST, Jeevan Deep Bullding by Auto $20
I 2 |shestd Bhawan to Sangem Vihar VIA MSDE by Aute 350
{ 1 |re and fro jouriey Shastt Shawan to UGS, AICTE and Norh Block by Auto 758 J
20.00.202 1( 2 To and fro jourey Shastd Bhawan to R K Puram West Rlock , Jeavan Desp 820 J
sullding by Auta
3  |Shastd Bhawan to EJGIL by Auto 280
1 To and fro Journey Shastd Bhawan to NBT by Aute 470
30082021 2 |shasti Bhawan %o EACIL Nolda by Auto 780
3 |To and fro Jourmey Shastd Bhawan to NIFM by Auto 410
01.10.2021) 1 {To and fro joumney Shastd Bhawan to UGS, IGNOU via North Block by Aute 470
To and tro Joumey Shastd Bhawan to & K Puram West Block, Jesvan Desp )
peAd2e21; 1 750
Bullding by Auto
12102021 1 |To and from Shasti Bhawsn to DST, MSDE 520
1410.2021] 1 [Shastd Bhawan to Sangam Vibar (st $;30 PM) by Atto 330
1 |Te and fro joumey Shasti Bhawan to NET, Jeevan Deep Bullding by Auto 370
15.10.2021 '
2 1To end fro Journey Shastd Bhawan to UGC , AICTE and Nerh Block by Aute 810
\ﬂ 10.2021 1 |Amenge Lunch etc for PEMS, GIA cell 7182
2 |Shestri Bhawan i Pallamont Annexo (st 9:30 FM) by Aute 310
Totst 15182 J’

Spant Re. 15192 was utlllsed for day to dsy travel end other sxpenditure under the guldance of senlor

officars of Ministry of Education

'y

Bignature
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1008870/2022/TS Il Section

VOUCHER - 28.09.2021

I have spent Rs. 1170/~ as a to and fro journey on
28.09.2021 as a Auto fare for delivering urgent file/daks
of Ministry.

VOUCHER ~29.09,2021

I have spent Rs. 1620/- as a to and fro journey on
29.09.2021 as a Auto fare for delivering urgent file/daks
of Ministry.

VOUCHER - 30.09.2021

1 have spent Rs. 1660/~ as a to and fro journey on
30.09.2021 as a Auto fare for dehvermg urgent file/daks
of Ministry.

VOUCHER - 01.10.2021

I have spent Rs. 470/- as a to and fro journey on
01.10.2021 as a Auto fare for delivering urgent file/daks
of Ministry. |

VOUCHER - 06.10,2021

I have spent Rs. 750/~ as a to and fro journey on
06.10.2021 as a Auto fare for delivering urgent file/daks

of Ministry.
g g «W"‘ B }}
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1008870/2022/TS Il Section

NATHU SHOP

10-11 BENGALI MARKET,N.DELHI
TEL. 23713601,9871403611
FSSAT NO 13315009000141
GST NO: 07ARKPQ8810Z3TO

WALK-IN (ORDER)

CASHIER CASHIER PP8 MATCHNO.1
ITEM QTY PRICE AMOUNT (%)

S S A ! W — N i — — T — T T o o it Tt tmmia ey A " o W " W

SPECIAL THALI DELUXE

18 380 6840.00
GROSS TOTAL ¥ 6840.00
C.GST 2.50% 171.00
S.GST .2.50% 171.00

TOTAL INVOICE VALUE X 7182

THROUGH CASH/pos- ¥ 7182
17.10.2021 1216 hours

_ - THANKS VISIT AGAIN




